## mail.admin@finksburg.org

**From:** mail.admin@finksburg.org

**Sent:** Monday, January 21, 2019 11:32 AM

**To:** 'mail.admin@finksburg.org'

**Subject:** FPACC: Finksburg News - January 2019 - Commissioner Weaver

Finksburg Planning and Citizens' Council Inc.

Next Meeting: January 24, 2019 - Commissioner Weaver!



Who: All residents of Finksburg and its environs are invited

When: 1/24/2019, 7:00-8:30 PM

Where: Finksburg Branch, Carroll County Public Library

## ►1/24/19 General Meeting: Commissioner Weaver

Carroll County Commissioner Richard Weaver will join the Finksburg Planning and Citizens Council (FPACC) at its next public meeting on Thursday, January 24, 7:00 p.m. to 8:45 p.m. at the Finksburg Public Library, 2265 Old Westminster Pike, Finksburg, Maryland. Commissioner Weaver, who was recently elected to a second term, will discuss his goals for the year and answer questions. All area residents are welcome to attend. https://www.facebook.com/events/2156016807789064/

## ▶10/25/18 General Meeting: Major Richard Hart, Commander-Operations Division, Carroll County Sheriff's Office

Concerned about traffic, crime, school security, or drug abuse in Finksburg? Major Richard Hart, Commander-Operations Division, Carroll County Sheriff's Office, talked about all these issues and more! Major Hart gave a short presentation and then answered questions from the audience.

Further information can be found on our website, http://www.finksburg.org.

## **Board of Directors:**

Sissy (Alice) Altstatt	Christopher Gayo	Diana Fraser	<ul> <li>Craig Paskoski</li> </ul>
Ken Walk	<ul> <li>Michael Davis</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Skip Boyles Jr</li> </ul>	• Tim Brunker



Note: If you no longer wish to receive email from FPACC, reply to this email with the word Unsubscribe as the subject.